To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Clerk County Off: Nevada County Off: Nevada Project Title: 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations Project Location—County: Nevada Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia From: (Public Agency Sec. 2008 Sections 2008 Project Sec. 2008 Sections 2008 Project Sections 2008 Sections 2008 Project Sections 2008 Project Sections 2008 Project Sections 2008 Signed by Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cliect Sections 2008 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Deterered Sections 21008 21162, 21162, 21162, 21162, 2012 Sections 2008 Se	Not	tice of Exemption		Appendix E	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: Nevada Project Location Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—City: Various Locations Project Location—County: Nevada Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Suparvisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1): 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4): 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Extension: 530-913-7849 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Date: 8/30/2023 Date: 8/30/2023 Date: 8/30/2023 Date: 8/30/2023 Date: 8/30/2023 Date: 8/30/2023 Date: 8/30/2024 Date: 8/30/2024 Date: 8/30/2025 Date: 8/30/2025 Date: 8/30/2026 Date: 8/30/2026 Date: 8/30/2026 Date: 8/30/2026 Date: 8/30/2026 Date: 8/30/2026 Date: 8/30/2027 Date: 8/30/2027 Date: 8/30/2027 Date: 8/30/2027 Date	To:	Office of Planning and Research	From:	(Public Agency) County of Nevada	
County Clerk County of: Nevada Project Title: 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Localions Project Location—County: Nevada Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project. Project Location—City: Various Localions Project. Project Location—County: Nevada Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Extension: 309-913-7849 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Other Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cites: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:		P.O. Box 3044, Room 113			
County Clerk County of: Nevada Project Title: 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations Project Location—County: Nevada Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Oscillation of Filing at OPR: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cites: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:		Sacramento, CA 95812-3044			
Project Title: 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations Project Location—County: Nevada Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained road/ways. If flied by applicant: Area Code/Telephone/ Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cites: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:	Cou	nty Clerk		(Address)	
Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations			<u>.</u>		
Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations			-		
Project Applicant: Nevada County Department of Public Works Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations	— Droi	act Title: 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project			
Project Location—Specific: See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations	•		n Works		
See attached Exhibit A for the list of roads included in this project. Project Location—City: Various Locations	-		CTTOIRS		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? (Sec. No. Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Date received for filing at OPR:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oroject.		
The 2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm debris caused by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the County right-of-way since this material is a public safety hazard and a fire hazard. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Exemption finding. 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes lone Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 2(1083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:	Proj	ect Location—City: Various Locations	_Projec	t Location—County: Nevada	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Nevada County Board of Supervisors Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (filed by applicant) Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Nevada County Department of Public Works Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (f) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e	The Cou	2023 Storm Debris Removal Project will remove storm nty right-of-way since this material is a public safety ha	debris cai zard and a	used by the February-March Winter Storm of 2023 from the a fire hazard.	
Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15301(c) Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Signature: Date: 6/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:					
 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?	Nan	ne of Person or Agency Carrying Out Projec	t: Nevada	a County Department of Public Works	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	Exe	mpt Status: (check one)			
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15301(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15301(c) Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone/ Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ✓ es No Signature:		Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)			
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:		Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))			
Cassons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ✓ es loo Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:		Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))		
Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?		O Categorical Exemption. State type and	section (number: 15301(c)	
This project falls under a Categorical Exemption because the project includes maintenance and repair of existing county maintained roadways. Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia Extension: 530-913-7649 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:		O Statutory Exemptions. State code numb	oer:		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Michelle Garcia If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Signature: Date: 8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager Signed by: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:	Rea	sons why project is exempt:			
Contact Person: Michelle Garcia			n becau	se the project includes maintenance and repair of	
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Signature:					
Signed by: Lead Agency	lf fi	1. Attach certified document of exemption		blic agency approving the project? ⊙ ∕es ເ No	
■ Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:			Date:	8/30/2023 Title: Project Manager	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date received for filing at OPR:	- 3		pplicant		
Catalanas Castons 21109-21162-386-21162-1 MIDIC MASOUICAS COOS	Auth	nority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource	es Code.	Date received for filing at OPR:	